DATE

20-Sep-15

20-Sep-15

27-Sep-15

27-Sep-15

Newcastle District Golf Association
B and C Grade Pennant Draw 2015

DIVISION 1 CLUBS
Tanilba Bay
Pacific Dunes
Hawks Nest
Muree
Nelson Bay
Shortland Waters

DIVISION 1 CLUBS
Tanilba Bay
Pacific Dunes
Hawks Nest
Muree
Nelson Bay
Horizons

VENUE & OFFICIAL

Charlestown
Dave Hartney

Tanilba Bay
Robert Ogram

Newcastle
Robert Ogram

Pacific Dunes
Adrian Kent

B Grade

C Grade

CLUB

Newcastle
Belmont
Beresfield
Charlestown

Belmont
Beresfield
Charlestown

Pacific Dunes
Nelson Bay
Shortland Waters
Tanilba Bay

Pacific Dunes
Nelson Bay
Horizons
Tanilba Bay

Waratah
Toronto
Merewether
Newcastle

Waratah
Merewether
Beresfield

Shortland Waters
Muree
Hawks Nest
Pacific Dunes

Horizons
Muree
Nelson Bay
Pacific Dunes

DIVISION 2 CLUBS
Charlestown
Newcastle
Toronto
Merewether
Belmont
Beresfield
Waratah

DIVISION 2 CLUBS
Charlestown
Merewether
Belmont
Beresfield
Waratah

CLUB

Toronto
Merewether
Waratah
BYE

Merewether
Waratah
BYE

Hawks Nest
Muree
BYE
BYE

Hawks Nest
Muree
BYE
BYE

Belmont
Beresfield
Charlestown
BYE

Belmont
Charlestown
BYE

Nelson Bay
Tanilba Bay
BYE
BYE

Hawks Nest
Tanilba Bay
BYE
BYE

TIME

10.30am
11.00am
11.30am

12.00am
12.30am

9.00am
9.30am

10.00am
10.30am

10.45am
11.15am
11.45am

12.15pm
12.45pm

10.00am
10.30am

11.00am
11.30am

GRADE & DIV

B2

C2

B1

C1

B2

Cc2

B1

C1



11-Oct-15

11-Oct-15

18-Oct-15

18-Oct-15

25-Oct-15

25-Oct-15

Toronto
Don Nelson

Hawks Nest
Darren Searl

Merewether
Paul Cortaville

Muree
Wayne Barnden

Belmont
Rod Carruthers

Nelson Bay
Gary Troon

Merewether
Newcastle
Belmont
Toronto

Beresfield
Belmont
Waratah

Nelson Bay
Pacific Dunes
Muree
Hawks Nest

Muree
Nelson Bay
Pacific Dunes
Hawks Nest

Charlestown
Beresfield
Toronto
Merewether

Charlestown
Beresfield
Belmont
Merewether

Tanilba Bay
Hawks Nest
Pacific Dunes
Muree

Horizons
Hawks Nest
Tanilba Bay

Muree

Merewether
Charlestown
Waratah
Belmont

Charlestown
Waratah
Merewether
Belmont

Muree

Shortland Waters

Tanilba Bay
Nelson Bay

Muree
Tanilba Bay
Hawks Nest
Nelson Bay

Beresfield
Waratah
Charlestown
BYE

Merewether
Charlestown
BYE

Tanilba Bay

10.30am
11.00am
11.30am

12.00md
12.30pm

7.30am 1st

Shortland Waters 8.00am 1st

BYE
BYE

Horizons
Tanilba Bay
BYE
BYE

Waratah
Newcastle
Belmont
BYE

Waratah
BYE
BYE
BYE

Shortland Waters

Nelson Bay
BYE
BYE

Pacific Dunes
Nelson Bay
BYE
BYE

Newcastle
Beresfield
Toronto
BYE

Beresfield
BYE
BYE
BYE

Pacific Dunes
Hawks Nest
BYE
BYE

Pacific Dunes
Horizons
BYE
BYE

7.30am 10th
8.00am 10th

7.30am 1st
8.00am 1st
7.30am 9th

8.00am 9th

10.30am
11.00am

11.30am
12.00md

8.00am
8.30am
9.00am

9.30am

10.45am
11.15am

11.45am
12.15pm

B2

C2

B1

C1

B2

C2

B1

C1

B2

C2

B1

C1



01-Nov-15

01-Nov-15

08-Nov-15

08-Nov-15

15-Nov-15

29-Nov-15

Beresfield
Adrian Kent

Horizons
Gary Troon

Waratah
Don Nelson

Shortland Waters
Rod Carruthers

TBA

TBA

Toronto
Newcastle
Waratah
Beresfield

Waratah
Charlestown
Belmont
Beresfield

Hawks Nest
Pacific Dunes
Shortland Waters

Hawks Nest
Pacific Dunes
Muree
Horizons

Belmont
Merewether
Charlestown

Waratah

Belmont
Merewether
Charlestown

Waratah

Muree
Tanilba Bay
Nelson Bay

Shortland Waters

Nelson Bay
Muree
Tanilba

Semi-Finals

Finals

Charlestown
Belmont
Merewether
BYE

Merewether
BYE
BYE
BYE

Tanilba Bay
Nelson Bay
Muree
BYE

Tanilba Bay
Nelson Bay
BYE
BYE

Beresfield
Toronto
Newcastle
BYE

Beresfield
BYE
BYE
BYE

Hawks Nest

Pacific Dunes

BYE
BYE

Horizons
Hawks Nest

Pacific Dunes

8.00am
8.30am
9.00am

9.30am

9.20am 10th
9.41am 10th
10.02am 10th

9.20am 1st
9.41am 1st

10.30am
11.00am
11.30am

12.00md

7.40am 1st
8.01am 1st

7.19am 10th
7.40am 10th
8.01am 10th

B2

C2

B1

C1

B2

C2

B1

C1



